
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH 

KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI 

INTRODUCTION TO ENTREPRENUERSHIP ETR300 

BUKIT HIJAU ENTERPRISE 
"DESA PERMAI HOMESTAY RESORT"

PREPARED BY: PA 6

MOHAMAD FARID BIN OTHMAN

MAS AZMIMIN BIN AHMAD

MOHD FAREED BIN MOHD YUSOF

MOHD RASIDEE BIN RASID

MOHD FAIROS BIN JAAFAR

2000557531 

2000373031 

2000107016 

2000106848 

2000342234 

7 APRIL 2003 

DPA

DPA

DPA

DPA

DPA



CONTENTS. 

INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS 

- Pennission Letter
- Submission Letter
- Acknowledgement
- Objective of Business Plan

MAIN BODY OF THE BUSINESS PLAN 

Introduction 
- Purpose
- Partnership Agreement
- Background Of Partnership Members
- Background Of The Business
- Location Of The Project
- Executive Summary
- Company Logo
- Logo description

ADMINISTRATION PLAN 

- Introduction
- Mission
- Objectives
- Organization Chart
- Table Of Job Position
- Job Description
- Workers Incentive
- Remuneration Table
- List Of Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings
- Office Equipment
- Pre-Operational Cost
- The Administrative Budget
- Office Layout Plan

MARKETING PLAN 

- Introduction
- Objectives
- Marketing Plan
- Marketing Analysis
- Target Market
- Market Size

I 
II-III
IV
V

1-2
3
4-7
8-16
17
18
19
20
21

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27-37
34-40
41
42
43
44
45
46-48

49-50
51-52
53-54
55-56
57-60
61-63



Rujukan Kami : 500-KDH (MEDEC. 15/2/1)
T arik 26 Jan 2003

KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN 

Tuan/Puan 

ASAS KEUSAHAWANAN (ETR) 

- UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
ffl_ CAWANGAN KEDAH

•---------

KOORDINATOR MEDEC 

Kampus Sungai Petani 
Peti Surat 187 
08400 Merbok 
Kedah Darul Aman. 
Tel : 04-4574350 

: 04-4571300 - 1066 
Fax : 04-4574355 
E-mail : tpheakdh@kedah.itm.edu.r

Adalah dengan segala hormatnya dimaklumkan bahawa penama-penama yang 
dinyatakan di bawah ini adalah pelajar-pelajar UiTM Kampus Sungai Petani yang 
mengikuti subjek Asas Keusahawanan yang di kendalikan oleh Pusat Pembangunan 
Usahawan Malaysia (MEDEC) pada semester ini. 

Salah satu daripada syarat didalam subjek tersebut ialah pelajar-pelajar dimestikan 
untuk menyediakan satu Rancangan Perniagaan (RP) yang lengkap mengenai projek 
yang mereka pilih sendiri. 

Pelajar-pelajar berkenaan ialah: 

1. Mohamad Farid b Othman

2. Mas Azmimin b Ahmad

3. Mohd Fareed b Mohd Yusof

4. Mohd Rasidee b Rasid

5. Mohd Fairos b Jaafar

Pihak kami amat berbesar hati sekiranya pihak tuan/puan dapat memberi kerjasama 
yang sewajarnya kepada penama berkenaan. 

Sekian, terima kasih. 

MAZNAH WAN OMAR 

Koordinator MEDEC 

b.p Pengarah



DESA PERMAI HOMESTA Y RESORT 

INTRODUCTION. 

Desa Permai Homestay Resort wholly owned by Bukit Bijan Enterprise is 

one of the beautiful resorts that can fulfill your sense and can reduce all your stress. It is 

surrounded by the natural beautiful of flora and fauna. At that moment, the guest will feel 

free and peace when stay at our resort. 

Desa Permai Homestay Resort is located on Lot 2233, Kg. Sg. Badak, Mukim 

Gurun, 08600 Kuala Muda, Kedah Darul Aman; Malaysia. It is only take thirty minutes 

from Alor Setar and forty-five minutes from Sungai Petani. It is also near to the highway. 

Desa Permai Homestay ,Resort is free from noises and pollution. 

This resort comprises of beautiful and unique chalet, dorms and other facilities. 

Actually, there are three types of chalet that will be provided in our resort. The types of 

chalet are divided into A, B and C. What make the chalets different with each other are 

the price and the facilities, which is been provided to the customers such as there is an 

air-conditioner in a type A's chalets. There are also dorms, which are separated into two 

parts, one for the men, and the other one is for women. These two dorms are provided for 

the customer who comes in a large number. Other facilities, which are provided in the 

resort, are parking space, dining hall, mini field, surau, seminar hall and others. 

Our main office, Bukit Hijau Enterprise is located in the resort area. This is to 

ensure that all the operation activities and the administration in the resort can be run 

smoothly and efficiently. 

There are several factors that influence us to choose this type of business. First, 

there is less number of resorts in Kuala Muda District that compete with our business. For 

1 



DESA PERMAI HOMESTA Y RESORT 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY. 

Desa Permai Homestay Resort, which wholly owned by Bukit Hijau Enterprise, 

is specialized on services business based on recreation and tourism. We run a partnership 

business that is contributed by Mohd. Fairos B. Dato' Jaafar as a General Manager, Mohd 

Fareed B. Hj. Mohd Yusof as a Administration Manager, Mas Azmimin B. Ahmad as a 

Marketing Manager, Mohd Rassidee B. Mohd Rasid as · a Operation Manager, and 

Mohamad Farid B. Othman as a Financial Manager. 

General Manager contributes RM 48843 while the other managers contribute 

RM36343 each one. So the total contribution from every partner is RM 194215 as a 

capital to the business and Bank Bumiputera Commerce finances the balance. The entire 

partner has good academic qualification, have working experiences and the most 

important thing is all the partners are skillful in their own field. We also have a clerk to 

help us in run the administration management at the office while under the operation 

manager, there are 4 workers; 2 gardeners and 2 housekeepers to help operation activities 

in the resort. 

Our business is located at Lot 2233, Kg. Sg. Badak, Mukim Gurun, 08600 Kuala 

Muda, Kedah Darul Aman. We choose this place because it is very comfortable to the 

people who want to get the privacy and a peaceful environment on their holiday. There 

are also other facilities that we provide to the customer in the resort. 

As a conclusion, all the partners will run the business, as a one team who will 

work and cooperate together to achieve our goal for the company. 

19 




