

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI INTRODUCTION TO ENTREPRENUERSHIP ETR300

BUKIT HIJAU ENTERPRISE "DESA PERMAI HOMESTAY RESORT"

PREPARED BY: PA 6

MOHAMAD FARID BIN OTHMAN	DPA	2000557531
MAS AZMIMIN BIN AHMAD	DPA	2000373031
MOHD FAREED BIN MOHD YUSOF	DPA	2000107016
MOHD RASIDEE BIN RASID	DPA	2000106848
MOHD FAIROS BIN JAAFAR	DPA	2000342234

7 APRIL 2003

CONTENTS.

INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS

- - -	Permission Letter Submission Letter Acknowledgement Objective of Business Plan	;]	I II-III IV V
MAIN E	BODY OF THE BUSINESS PLAN		
- - - - - -	Introduction Purpose Partnership Agreement Background Of Partnership Members Background Of The Business Location Of The Project Executive Summary Company Logo Logo description		1-2 3 4-7 8-16 17 18 19 20 21
ADMIN	ISTRATION PLAN		
-	Introduction Mission Objectives Organization Chart Table Of Job Position Job Description Workers Incentive Remuneration Table List Of Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings Office Equipment Pre-Operational Cost The Administrative Budget Office Layout Plan		22 23 24 25 26 27-37 34-40 41 42 43 44 45 46-48
MARKE	ETING PLAN		
- - - -	Introduction Objectives Marketing Plan Marketing Analysis Target Market Market Size		49-50 51-52 53-54 55-56 57-60 61-63

Rujukan Kami: 500-KDH (MEDEC. 15/2/1)

Tarik 26 Jan 2003

KOORDINATOR MEDEC

Kampus Sungai Petani Peti Surat 187 08400 Merbok Kedah Darul Aman. Tel: 04-4574350

: 04-4571300 - 1066

Fax : 04-4574355

E-mail: tpheakdh@kedah.itm.edu.r

KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN

Tuan/Puan

ASAS KEUSAHAWANAN (ETR)

Adalah dengan segala hormatnya dimaklumkan bahawa penama-penama yang dinyatakan di bawah ini adalah pelajar-pelajar UiTM Kampus Sungai Petani yang mengikuti subjek Asas Keusahawanan yang di kendalikan oleh Pusat Pembangunan Usahawan Malaysia (MEDEC) pada semester ini.

Salah satu daripada syarat didalam subjek tersebut ialah pelajar-pelajar dimestikan untuk menyediakan satu Rancangan Perniagaan (RP) yang lengkap mengenai projek yang mereka pilih sendiri.

Pelajar-pelajar berkenaan ialah:

- Mohamad Farid b Othman
- 2. Mas Azmimin b Ahmad
- 3. Mohd Fareed b Mohd Yusof
- 4. Mohd Rasidee b Rasid
- 5. Mohd Fairos b Jaafar

Pihak kami amat berbesar hati sekiranya pihak tuan/puan dapat memberi kerjasama yang sewajarnya kepada penama berkenaan.

Sekian, terima kasih.

Yang benar

MAZNAH WAN OMAR Koordinator MEDEC b.p Pengarah

INTRODUCTION.

Desa Permai Homestay Resort wholly owned by Bukit Hijau Enterprise is one of the beautiful resorts that can fulfill your sense and can reduce all your stress. It is surrounded by the natural beautiful of flora and fauna. At that moment, the guest will feel free and peace when stay at our resort.

Desa Permai Homestay Resort is located on Lot 2233, Kg. Sg. Badak, Mukim Gurun, 08600 Kuala Muda, Kedah Darul Aman; Malaysia. It is only take thirty minutes from Alor Setar and forty-five minutes from Sungai Petani. It is also near to the highway. Desa Permai Homestay Resort is free from noises and pollution.

This resort comprises of beautiful and unique chalet, dorms and other facilities. Actually, there are three types of chalet that will be provided in our resort. The types of chalet are divided into A, B and C. What make the chalets different with each other are the price and the facilities, which is been provided to the customers such as there is an air-conditioner in a type A's chalets. There are also dorms, which are separated into two parts, one for the men, and the other one is for women. These two dorms are provided for the customer who comes in a large number. Other facilities, which are provided in the resort, are parking space, dining hall, mini field, surau, seminar hall and others.

Our main office, Bukit Hijau Enterprise is located in the resort area. This is to ensure that all the operation activities and the administration in the resort can be run smoothly and efficiently.

There are several factors that influence us to choose this type of business. First, there is less number of resorts in Kuala Muda District that compete with our business. For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY.

Desa Permai Homestay Resort, which wholly owned by Bukit Hijau Enterprise, is specialized on services business based on recreation and tourism. We run a partnership business that is contributed by Mohd. Fairos B. Dato' Jaafar as a General Manager, Mohd Fareed B. Hj. Mohd Yusof as a Administration Manager, Mas Azmimin B. Ahmad as a Marketing Manager, Mohd Rassidee B. Mohd Rasid as a Operation Manager, and Mohamad Farid B. Othman as a Financial Manager.

General Manager contributes RM 48843 while the other managers contribute RM36343 each one. So the total contribution from every partner is RM 194215 as a capital to the business and Bank Bumiputera Commerce finances the balance. The entire partner has good academic qualification, have working experiences and the most important thing is all the partners are skillful in their own field. We also have a clerk to help us in run the administration management at the office while under the operation manager, there are 4 workers; 2 gardeners and 2 housekeepers to help operation activities in the resort.

Our business is located at Lot 2233, Kg. Sg. Badak, Mukim Gurun, 08600 Kuala Muda, Kedah Darul Aman. We choose this place because it is very comfortable to the people who want to get the privacy and a peaceful environment on their holiday. There are also other facilities that we provide to the customer in the resort.

As a conclusion, all the partners will run the business, as a one team who will work and cooperate together to achieve our goal for the company.